RESOLUTION NO. /3)/@1

SMOKEY HOLLOW DRAINAGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENT AND CERTIFICATE
TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

WHEREAS, the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors is the governing body
of the Smoky Hollow Drainage District of Woodbury County, lowa; and

WHEREAS, said Board, as Trustees, has determined that it is necessary to levy a
special tax and/or assessment on all tracts of land, lots, railroad companies and public
highways within the boundaries of the said Drainage District.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Woodbury County
Board of Supervisors as the governing body of the Smoky Hollow Drainage District, that
a special tax and/or assessment in the sum of §_0.00 _ be levied against all the tracts of
land, lots, railroad companies and public highways within said Drainage District, same to
be in the same ratio and upon the same classification as heretofore established, adopted
and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the said levy and/or assessment be and the
same is hereby certified to the Woodbury County Auditor who is hereby directed to effect
said levy and/or assessment against all of the said lands, etc., in the same ratio and upon
the same classification as heretofore adopted, established and confirmed and enter same
upon the tax list of Woodbury County for collection with the first half of the current year
real estate taxes.

DATED this 27+, day of __April , 2021.
WOODBURY CO Y BOARD QF SUPERVISORS

ATTESTE

(L~

Patrick F. Gill, Cozrrl,ty‘Auditor

lb




DRAINAGE.TAX

Drainage Year
1. Anthon Central 1925
2. Bennett-McDonald 1963
3. Maple River 1920
4. Orton Slough 1919
5. Smithland 1916
6. Smokey Hollow 1924
7. Weber Creek 1931
8. Wolf Creek 1908

9. Wolf Creek Pump 1985
Sub-Dist 2
Sub-Dist 3

FY 2021/22

RECOMMENDED DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS FOR DRAINAGE DISTRICTS

Original

—Cost ~ April15,2021

$4,943.00
1,320.00
44,249.00
16,109.00
12,473.00
1,048.00

9,599.00
34,418.00

21,262.45

UNDER THE DIRECT CONTROL OF THE
WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AS TRUSTEES

Treasurer's Balance - Outstanding Warrants = Auditor's Balance

County

Treasurer's

Balance

$ 357.03
1,066.44
143.47
788.98
17,846.23
3,089.33

3,555.55
19,202.50

2,200.61
67.03
1,536.75

Outstanding
Warrants**

April 15,2021

$ 155.45

6.00

5,683.72

1,912.90

1,029.24

County
Auditor's
Balance

April 15,2021

$ 20158
1,060.44
143.47
509.87
17,846.23
3,089.33

3,555.55
13,518.78

287.71
67.03
507.51

7/1/21to
6/30/22 FY 2021-22
Other Est. Recommended
Expenditures Levy
$ - $ 100.00
- 0.00
- 0.00
- 0.00
- 0.00
- 0.00
- 0.00
- 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 *
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

*(Hearing not required.) Section 468.126,1c, Code of lowa 2015, states in part: "If the estimated cost of a repair exceeds
twenty thousand dollars, or seventy-five percent of the original total cost of the district and subsequent improvements,
whichever is the greater amount, the board shall set a date for a hearing on the matter of making the proposed repairs, ---."

**Balance verification

~.

Dennis D. Butler - Supervisor’s Office

Dated this _2Z 7 day of April, 2021

MarkY. Nah#4 - County Engineer



