RESOLUTION NO. 13, 161

SMOKEY HOLLOW DRAINAGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENT AND CERTIFICATE TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

WHEREAS, the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors is the governing body of the Smoky Hollow Drainage District of Woodbury County, Iowa; and

WHEREAS, said Board, as Trustees, has determined that it is necessary to levy a special tax and/or assessment on all tracts of land, lots, railroad companies and public highways within the boundaries of the said Drainage District.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Woodbury County Board of Supervisors as the governing body of the Smoky Hollow Drainage District, that a special tax and/or assessment in the sum of \$\sum_0.00\$ be levied against all the tracts of land, lots, railroad companies and public highways within said Drainage District, same to be in the same ratio and upon the same classification as heretofore established, adopted and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the said levy and/or assessment be and the same is hereby certified to the Woodbury County Auditor who is hereby directed to effect said levy and/or assessment against all of the said lands, etc., in the same ratio and upon the same classification as heretofore adopted, established and confirmed and enter same upon the tax list of Woodbury County for collection with the first half of the current year real estate taxes.

DATED this 27th day of April, 2021.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY: Chairman

Chairman

Patrick F. Gill, County Auditor

FY 2021/22 RECOMMENDED DRAINAGE ASSESSMENTS FOR DRAINAGE DISTRICTS UNDER THE DIRECT CONTROL OF THE WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, AS TRUSTEES

Treasurer's Balance - Outstanding Warrants = Auditor's Balance

Drainage <u>District</u>	Year <u>Built</u>	Original <u>Cost</u>	County Treasurer's Balance April 15, 2021	Outstanding Warrants** April 15, 2021	County Auditor's Balance April 15, 2021	7/1/21 to 6/30/22 Other Est. <u>Expenditures</u>	FY 2021-22 Recommended <u>Levy</u>
1. Anthon Central	1925	\$ 4,943.00	\$ 357.03	\$ 155.45	\$ 201.58	\$	\$ 100.00
2. Bennett-McDonald	d 1963	1,320.00	1,066.44	6.00	1,060.44	٠.	0.00
3. Maple River	1920	44,249.00	143.47		143.47		0.00
4. Orton Slough	1919	16,109.00	788.98	279.11	509.87	~	0.00
5. Smithland	1916	12,473.00	17,846.23		17,846.23	••	0.00
6. Smokey Hollow	1924	1,048.00	3,089.33		3,089.33	٠.	0.00
7. Weber Creek 8. Wolf Creek	1931 1908	9,599.00 34,418.00	3,555.55 19,202.50	 5,683.72	3,555.55 13,518.78		0.00 20,000.00
9. Wolf Creek Pump Sub-Dist 2 Sub-Dist 3	1985	21,262.45	2,200.61 67.03 1,536.75	1,912.90 1,029.24	287.71 67.03 507.51	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 * 0.00 0.00

^{*(}Hearing not required.) Section 468.126,1c, Code of Iowa 2015, states in part: "If the estimated cost of a repair exceeds twenty thousand dollars, or seventy-five percent of the original total cost of the district and subsequent improvements, whichever is the greater amount, the board shall set a date for a hearing on the matter of making the proposed repairs, ---."

**Balance verification

Dated this 27 day of April, 2021

Dennis D. Butler - Supervisor's Office

Mark J. Nahra - County Engineer